andits Subsidiaries
Notes to the interim financial statements
For the three-monthand nine-month periods ended 30 September 2015 (Unaudited)

  27

Management expects to adopt and apply the revised Conceptual Framework for Financial Reporting
and these new and revised TFRS in accordance with the FAP’s announcement and has made a
preliminary assessment of the potential initial impact on the Group’s and Company’s financial
statements of the revised Conceptual Framework for Financial Reportingand these new and revised
TFRS and expects that there will be no material impact on the financial statements in the period of
initial application.

15  Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the statements of comprehensive income for the three-monthand nine-month
periods ended 30 September 2014, which are included in the 2015 interim financial statements for
comparative purposes, have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2015 interim
financial statements.

 2014
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclass.
 Reclass.  After

reclass.
 (in Baht)
Statement of comprehensive income
for the three-month period ended 30September 2014

Cost of service 3,677,370 1,156,517  4,833,887
Administrative expense 40,656,507 (1,156,517)  39,499,990
 -

Statement of comprehensive income
for the nine-month period ended 30September 2014

Cost of service 7,554,336 3,756,560  11,310,896
Administrative expense 121,162,585 (3,756,560)  117,406,025
 -

The reclassifications have been made because, in the opinion of management, the new classification is
more appropriate to the Group’s business.

	AUDITOR_REPORT
	FINANCIAL_STATEMENTS
	NOTES